4-92
MESS2 series
MINIATURE ELECTRIC CYLINDER (WITH MOTOR)
Specification
Model MESS2
Size 16 25
Position repeatability (mm) ±0.02
Lead (mm) 2 2 8

 With status indicator
 With closed-loop monitoring functions
Order example Description
MECQ1-P Controller power adapter *1
MECQ1-M015 Actuator cable - 1.5M *1
MECQ1-M03 Actuator cable - 3M *1
MECQ1-M05 Actuator cable - 5M *1
MECQ1-S015 I/O signal cable - 1.5M (26Pin)
MECQ1-S03 I/O signal cable - 3M (26Pin)
MECQ1-C035 Transmission cable - 3.5M
MECP-C Parameter setting adapter (Pulse input)
MECP-S015 I/O signal cable - 1.5M (20Pin)
MECP-S03 I/O signal cable - 3M (20Pin)
*1. Shared with MECP series.
Wire Material
I/O Signal cable Isolation
Cable
Encoder cable Isolation + Flexible
Motor cable Flexible
MECQ1 / MECP series
ELECTRIC CYLINDER DRIVER / CONTROLLER
4-110
Controller / Driver Model
MECQ1 MECQ1-S
MECP MECP-S
Controller / Driver Model
MECQ1
MECQ1-P
MECP
Controller / Driver Model
MECQ1
MECQ1-M
MECP
Controller
/ Driver Model Setting items
MECQ1 MECQ1-C035
(*1)
 Parameter setting
 Action program editing
 Action test
 Numerical monitoring
MECP MECP-C (*2)  Parameter setting
MECQ1 / MECP System structure
ELECTRIC CYLINDER DRIVER / CONTROLLER
Prepared by customer
I/O single cable
Controller / Driver
Electric Actuator
Communication connection &
Software setting items
*1. Customers could prepare RJ45 to RS-485 by themselves.
*2. Connectors only.
*3. Please download the software from the Mindman website.
Set the origin position directly by software Need to install an external sensor to set the origin position
(Sensor set to be purchased separately)
Connect power supply
* Connectors only.
Motor cable
Prepared by customer
Prepared by customer
PLC PC
Power input
24VDC